Installation Manual
HB-37350-810-31-03F-EN KSM31R Installation Manual.doc  Page 1 of  23
Installation Manual
For
KSM Modules
Series KSM31R
Installation Manual
HB-37350-810-31-03F-EN KSM31R Installation Manual.doc  Page 2 of  23

3 Device Types
3.1 Characteristics of the Module
Type Designation Device Design
Design of module with the following periphery:
12 Digital inputs
2 I/O optionally configurable as input or output
2 Pulse outputs
4 Safety relay outputs
2 Signal outputs
12 Status LEDs for inputs
10 Status LEDs for I/O
1 Backplane bus interface
Installation Manual
HB-37350-810-31-03F-EN KSM31R Installation Manual.doc  Page 8 of  23
3.2 Identification
The name plate is located on the left side wall of the module and contains the following
information:
 Type Designation
 Part Number
 Serial Number
 Identification of Hardware Release
 Identification of Software Release
 Safety Category
 Input Characteristics
 Output Characteristics
 Date of Manufacture (week/year)
Name plate KSM31R (image enlarged)
3.3 Scope of Delivery
The scope of delivery contains:
KSM31R module:
 Plug for all signal terminals
 Backplane bus plug
Installation Manual
HB-37350-810-31-03F-EN KSM31R Installation Manual.doc  Page 9 of  23
4 Connection and Installation
4.1 General Notes on Installation
Strictly follow the safety regulations when installing!
Degree of protection IP52